
Oxelösunds Pistolklubb 

Box 61 

613 22 Oxelösund 

 
Resultat vid kretsmästerskap i fältskjutning vgr A 2008-04-12 

 

1. Donald Papa  Eskilstuna Pk 48/24  Guld 
2. Anders Thunholm  Oxelösunds Pk 47/24  Silver 
3. Kjell Andersson  Eskilstuna Pk 45/23 6/5, 5/4 Brons 
4. Per Hjellström  Strängnäs Pk  45/24 6/5, 3/2 
5. Owe Hultman  Eskilstuna Pk 44/23 
6. Ove Granberg  ”  43/23 
7. Peter Berg  Oxelösunds Pk 43/23 
8. Jonas Wiberg  Strängnäs Pk  43/21 
9. Nils Asplund  Oxelösunds Pk 42/21 
10. Roger Svärd  Eskilstuna Pk 42/21 
11. Gunnar Karlsson  Eskilstuna HeVf 41/21 
12. Miroslav Maksimowic´ Eskilstuna Pk 40/21 
13. Erik Nord  Oxelösunds Pk 39/21 
14. Dan Melin  Strängnäs Pk  38/21 
15. Magnus Wihr  Oxelösunds Pk 37/22 
16. Thomas Zettergren  Eskilstuna Pk 37/21 
17. John Östlund  ”  36/22 
18. Niklas Jansson  ”  33/19 
19. Veli Ahonen  ”  32/21 
20. Ulf Karlsson  S:t Eskils Skyttar 32/17 
21. Lennart Pettersson  Oxelösunds Pk 29/17 
 

KretsM klassvis 

 

Klass 3:      Hpr 
1. Anders Thunholm  Oxelösunds Pk 47/24  S 130:- 
2. Per Hjellström  Strängnäs Pk  45/24  B 100:- 
3. Kjell Andersson  Eskilstuna Pk 45/23  B 100:- 
4. Ove Granberg  ”  43/23  B 
5. Peter Berg  Oxelösunds Pk 43/23  B 
6. Jonas Wiberg  Strängnäs Pk  43/21 
7. Roger Svärd  Eskilstuna Pk 42/21 
8. Gunnar Karlsson  Eskilstuna HeVf 41/21 
9. Dan Melin  Strängnäs Pk  38/21 
10. Magnus Wihr  Oxelösunds Pk 37/22 
11. Ulf Karlsson  S:t Eskils Skyttar 32/17 

 
Klass 2: 

1. Donald Papa  Eskilstuna Pk 48/24  S 200:- 
2. Owe Hultman  ”  44/23  B 100:- 
3. Nils Asplund  Oxelösunds Pk 42/21 
4. Miroslav Maksimovi´c Eskilstuna Pk 40/21 
5. Erik Nord  Oxelösunds Pk 39/21 



6. Thomas Zettergren  Eskilstuna Pk 37/21 
7. John Östlund  ”  36/22 
8. Niklas Jansson  ”  33/19 
9. Veli Ahonen  ”  32/21 
10. Lennart Pettersson  Oxelösunds Pk 29/17 

 

 


